MEMO from TOM TERRANOVA

TO ENGINEERING DEPT, DATE 3/18/76 TIME AM						
SUBJECT BLOG PERMIT NO. 456-76						
- 3/5/76 MEETING WITH						
CONTRACTOR AND RICHARDSON @						
BOB JONES OFFICE.						
- BLDG. RECLASSIFIED BY JONES						
TO IT ORDINARY CONST.						
- THEREFORE ONLY REQUIRE						
1 HR, RATING AROUND FURNACE						
- Kw.						
- 3/5/76 INFORMED D. RICHARDSON,						
HAUFMAN AND JOHN JOHNSON JR.						
PROVIDE ME WITH TEST DATA						
INDICATING TYPE OF TEST, BY WHO,						
AND CLASSIFACATION OF CARPET						
ON WALL. IF NOT CLASS "A"						
THE CARRET SHALL THEM BE						
REMOVED,						
-3/8/76 BOB JONES CONFORMED CLASS"A"						

REPLY INITIAL AND RETURN SEE ME

Form PP-146 The Drawing Board, Inc., Box 505, Dallas, Texas

City of Napoleon
Engineering Department
P.O. Box 151 - 255 W. Riverview Ave.
Napoleon, Ohio 43545
Date Febru

No. 456-76

Date February 20, 1976

C	E	R	T	IF	IC	ΔΤ	E	0	F

△ Structural Plan Approval□ Electrical Plan Approval□ Special Plan Approval

Submitted By:

Arthur Katz (Owner) 1101 Monroe Street Toledo, Ohio ☐ Architect☐ Engineer ☒ Other

□ New□ Addition☑ Alteration

Mixed OccupancyChange of Occupancy

NAME AND LOCATION OF JOB

OWNER'S AGENT

Haufman House Pizza Restaurant 620 Monroe Street Napoleon, Ohio 43545

D. Richardson Route 4 Bryan, Ohio 43506

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (Where Applicable)

O.B.C. Type of Occupancy

BB-63

Stories

0ne

Basement __

Yes

Inspections shall be called for by the builder 48 hours in advance before work is covered. Final inspection must be made before building can be used or occupied. THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL REMAIN POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS AND SAFE PLACE UNTIL COMPLETION OF JOB. APPROVED PLANS MUST BE KEPT ON JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

Plans, specifications and/or application as described above are hereby approved \boxtimes with addendum.

Date of Approval 2.20.76

BY:

PLAN EXAMINER

This approval does not cover the water supply, plumbing and drainage. Plans and specifications for this class of work shall be submitted to the Division of Plumbing, State Department of Health for examination and approval. For approval of pressure piping, contact the Division of Pressure Piping, 2323 W. Fifth Ave., Columbus, Ohio. Zoning for Napoleon is not included in this approval.

RECEIVED

February 20, 1976

FEB 20 1976
CITY OF NAPOLEON
ENGINEERING DEPT.

ADDENDUM TO PLAN APPROVAL HAUFFMAN HOUSE PIZZA RESTAURANT NO.456-76

Mr. M.R. Dorsey Director of Utilities City of Napoleon City Building Napoleon, Ohio 43545

This addendum is attached to and is a part of the plans. All items listed below will be performed and will be incorporated into the structure.

- 1. Type A or B hardware shall be installed on the front door street level and the back basement door alley level as required under Section BB-16-13 of the Ohio Building Code.
- 2. Type A or B exit signs shall be installed at the door top of stairs leading to basement and at the back basement door as required under Section BB-63-18 of the Ohio Building Code.
- 3. The stairway shall be enclosed using material affording a 2 hour fire-resistance rating and the door shall be Class A or B self-closing. The enclosure shall extend from the first floor to the ceiling as required under Section BB-63-16 of the Ohio Building Code.
- 4. The stairway shall be Class A or B as required under Section BB-23-39 of the Ohio Building Code.
- 5. The toilet rooms shall conform to Section BB-21-12 of the Ohio Building Code.
- 6. The furnace shall be enclosed in a room constructed in accordance with Section BB-7-45 of the Ohio Building Code.
- 7. Combustion air for the furnace shall be provided and conform to Section BB-47-30 of the Ohio Building Code.
- 8. Due to the entire building interior having openings from one area to another the interior finish shall be Class A as required under Section BB-63-30 of the Ohio Building Code.

Mr. M.R. Dorsey City of Napoleon Page 2 February 20, 1976

- 9. The ventilation of the building and cooking spaces shall conform to Section BB-47-18 of the Ohio Building Code. The hood shall be certified.
- 10. Fire extinguishing equipment must comply with Section BB-63-32 of the Ohio Building Code.

Plan Approval will be valid upon signing of this Addendum by the Owner or his authorized representative. If there are any questions feel free to contact the Office of the City Building Inspector.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

TITLE

RCJ:fbh



RECEIVED

March 2, 1976

MAR 19 1976

CITY OF NAPOLEON ENGINEERING DEPT.

Wholesale Carpets Route 424 East Napoleon, Ohio 43545

To Whom it May Concern:

This is to certify that Carson Pirie Scott & Co., a Delaware Corporation and exclusive distributor of the Royal Scot carpet line, due hereby certify that Royal scot Exclamation has passed successfully the Steiner Tunnel test with a rating of 75.

Test results on the carpet can be obtained by writing the Southwest Laboratories as far as actual date and rate of the carpet.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the writer.

Very truly yours,

CARSON PIRIE SCOTT & CO.

G. Buzz Grows District Manager

GMG/sm



KECEIVED

FFB 20 1976

FGB

FLOYD G. BROWNE AND ASSOCIATES, LIMITED CONSULTING ENGINEERS MARION, OHIO

ENGINEERING DEPT.

MEMO TO

Tom Turanova DATE 2-20-76

SUBJECT Plan Review Changes JOB NO.

FROM RCL TITLE _____

Time charged to the following Plan Reviews:

Haufmen House Pizza 2-20-76 11/2 hours T. Michaelis Motor Salus 2-20-76 1 hour

Ac Jones

Haufman House Restaurant 620 Monroe Street Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Attn: Denver Richardson

Subject: Interior Finish On Walls Bldg. Permit No. 456-76

Dear Mr. Richardson:

In reference to the installation of carpet on the South side wall on the first floor -

Please refer to Mr. Jones's (C.E.O. and Plan Examiner) addendum to the Certificate Of Structural Plan Approval you received on February 23, 1976. If you will note Item No. 8 which states, "Due to the entire building interior having openings from one area to another the interior finish shall be Class "A" as required under Section BB-63-30 of the Ohio Building Code." This is a classification of materials tested under the Tunnel Test (ASTM E 84 Standards) in order to determine flame spread, smoke density, and combustibility. Class "A" designation requires materials to be flameproof and noncombustible with a numerical scale end-point rating of OTO 25.

The letter Mr. Johnson of Johnson's Wholesale Carpet gave me on March 19, 1976 was to certify that the carpet installed on the floor was tested in accordance with the standard designation DOC FF 1-70 (Pile Test). This standard applies only to floor wearing surface installation.

Therefore, if you or Mr. Johnson can certify by submitting the test results of an accredited authoritative agency that tested a sample of the specific carpet (or any other carpet you want to install on a wall) in accordance with the standard A.S.T.M.

E 84-70 and it meets Class "A" requirements, then the carpet may remain on the wall. If you are unable to

Haufman House Restaurant March 22, 1976 Page 2

obtain the approved required test results, then the carpet shall be removed from the South side wall before the required "Certificate Of Occupancy" will be issued. These conditions and requirements shall prevail even after the issuance of the C.O. or Haufman House Restaurant at the address mentioned above could be subject to an adjudication order.

Yours truly,

Thomas W. Terranova Building & Zoning Inspector Engineering Department

TWT/cv

cc: Johnson's Carpets Robert Jones, C.E.O.

John Fruchey, Fire Inspector

PIRETREVENTION OUREAM		
CITY OF NAPOLEON	3 - 24-76	JOE NO.
265W Se Fliverview Avenue	PROJECT	Luciente
NAPOLEON, OHIO 43545	LOCATION FOR A	
	620 MONA	OWNER
To Building Inspector	WEATMER	PERSON
Mr Josh Tenarove	75 GP 51 - GB 5	oat AM
	PRESENT AT SITE	
THE FOLLOWING WAS NOTED:		
		2
· Cm 3-23-76 an insper	clean of the	Hanfman
thouse on 620 Mooner the	et was made	o for me
and land to be DK la	The CO. 1	I Al eneral
- On 3-23-76 an insper House on 620 Monroe Str and fond to be Ok for		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
>		
	100 - 1	
COPIES TO	FIRETLIDIR	IEIPOIRTE
	1018	

FORM 241 D ASSES TOWNSEND, MASS

Address 1101 Monroe, Toledo, Ohio Address 620 Monroe St., Napoleon This is to certify that the Building or Land as herein described complies with all the building and health laws and ordinances and with the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance.
620 Monroe Street
Location of Occupancy (Existing Bldg.) Bldg. Permit No. CITY OF NAPOLEON CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT DIVISION OF INSPECTION Issued to Haufman House Restaurant Zoning "GB" General Business Substantial qualifications of occupancy Owner of Property Arthur Katz THE

and in conformity with the approved plans and This certificate is issued by the City Building Inspector, as provided by law, and is to certify that construction is completed substantially in conformity with the approved plans permission is hereby granted to occupy such building in compliance wth such legal use occupancy as authorized under the provisions of the ordinances of the City of Napoleon.

Issued this 25th day of March, 1976

This is a valuable record for owner or lessee

and should be so preserved.

Signed Many M.

City Building Inspector

O GOES (79.